
14 Beaufort West
09/16/2023 184

2674

Members/Flyers:

Birds:

Race Date:

WCPTA

07:15:00
Release Weather:
Arrival Weather:Release Time:

09/22/2023 16:44:23

Pos Member/Flyer Name Org Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

1 JULIAN MATHYS BOLAND DUI BDUD22 1377  0365.754 12:50:30 1090.17591 BB H 0 0:00
2 Pigeon City NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 6367 -1404.159 13:26:01 1089.2306MEALC 20 0:16
3 M Kannemeyer NORTH ROAD ZANRHU21 3286  0402.378 13:24:43 1088.3415CHEQH 20 0:33
4 SA Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU21 1906  0405.211 13:27:25 1088.0582BB H 0 0:39
5 De Jager Brs & Nel NORTH ROAD NRHU22 0435  0405.074 13:27:19 1087.9825BB H 0 0:40
6 M van Staden NORTH ROAD NRHU21 6583  0403.849 13:26:22 1087.4670BB C 0 0:50
7 ASPELING & SON SOUTH WEST ZASP22 6238  0422.818 13:44:02 1086.8426C BB H 0 1:01
8 L Venter NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 8454  0403.506 13:26:22 1086.5434BB H 20 1:07
9 J. De villiers NORTH ROAD OAKD22 2129  0414.919 13:37:18 1085.3230BC C 14 1:30
10 TEAM VESTER SOUTH WEST ZAWPHU22 747  0423.362 13:46:04 1082.5827C BC H 0 2:21
11 Marius Coetzee Loft NORTH ROAD NRHU21 2385  0415.271 13:38:48 1081.9984BC H 15 2:32
12 H.M LAUBSCHER SOUTH WEST ZASP22 376  0422.719 13:46:38 1079.3744C BB H 0 3:21
13 A VISSER SOUTH WEST ZASP22 5773  1425.770 13:50:15 1077.2592C BC H 0 4:01
14 Kappie & Kap NORTH ROAD NRHU22 167  0400.964 13:27:25 1076.6543BC C 0 4:12
15 Loots Lofts NORTH ROAD ZANRHU21 2457 -2401.490 13:28:20 1075.2276CHECC 20 4:37
16 E .  Canovi NORTH ROAD NRHU22 4971  0406.290 13:32:54 1075.1257BBPDH 20 4:41
17 OLIVE LOFTS BOLAND DUI BDUD22 1683  0396.051 13:24:04 1073.11511 BB H 0 5:20
18 KNOLE PARK LOFTS SOUTH WEST SSPO22 15867  0422.241 13:49:21 1070.7265C BC H 14 6:05
19 KNOLE PARK LOFTS SOUTH WEST WU22 625  0422.241 13:49:32 1070.2290C BC H 2 6:15
20 G CARSTENS BOLAND DUI ZA NRHU21 0555  0400.659 13:29:44 1069.1843BB C 0 6:35
21 A September NORTH ROAD ZAFB22 5955  0403.392 13:32:29 1068.6353CHEQC 0 6:45
22 FC Theunissen NORTH ROAD NRHU22 4199 -2411.553 13:40:17 1068.0988BBPDC 20 6:56
23 MARTIN & SON SOUTH WEST ZASP21 303  0428.246 13:55:59 1067.9895S BB C 0 6:58
24 A September NORTH ROAD ZAFB22 25606  0403.392 13:34:38 1062.5832BLUE H 2 8:42
25 Preswich & Sadie NORTH ROAD ZANRHU21 0540  0401.375 13:32:55 1062.0728BB H 20 8:52
26 LM HAVENGA BOLAND DUI NRHU22 6098  0369.996 13:03:24 1061.98621 CH C 0 8:54
27 EWE . Wallendorf NORTH ROAD NRHU22 4920  0407.533 13:38:52 1061.6525BB C 20 9:00
28 AB. Swart NORTH ROAD NRHU22 2487 -1404.124 13:35:42 1061.4878BLUE H 20 9:04
29 M van Staden NORTH ROAD NRHU22 8080  0403.849 13:35:49 1060.4814BB C 2 9:23
30 W TALJAARD BOLAND DUI FBD22 407  0400.499 13:32:58 1059.6146BB H 20 9:40
31 MJ . Hartman  A NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 7622  0416.557 13:48:11 1059.4472GRIZ C 9 9:43
32 L Venter NORTH ROAD ZANRHU19 7181  0403.506 13:36:07 1058.7467LC H 2 9:57
33 KNOLE PARK LOFTS SOUTH WEST CFHU22 170  0422.241 13:53:53 1058.5576C BB H 3 10:01
34 H Everts & Le Klue NORTH ROAD NRHU22 6054 -2401.109 13:34:04 1058.0669BLUE C 20 10:11
35 S VAN HARTEN SOUTH WEST ZAWPHU22 754  0426.323 13:57:59 1057.9172C BBWFH 0 10:13
36 Cheetah Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU22 0306  0407.950 13:40:47 1057.4588BB C 10 10:22
37 MEREDITH & SONS SOUTH WEST ZASP22 4132  1425.492 13:57:24 1057.4265C BB H 0 10:23
38 R. McGregor NORTH ROAD BDUD2022 1388 -1412.744 13:45:37 1056.6104CHECH 20 10:39
39 Wimpie Mouton NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 0709  0400.925 13:34:32 1056.3631BB H 20 10:44
40 D SMIT SOUTH WEST ZASP22 4500  0425.967 13:58:28 1055.7675C BC C 0 10:56
41 M van Staden NORTH ROAD NRHU22 8082  0403.849 13:37:44 1055.1707BC C 3 11:07
42 Itcha Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU22 2626 -1400.218 13:34:22 1054.9216CHECH 0 11:12
43 Coetzee Lofts B NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 7798 -2412.187 13:46:04 1053.9337CHECC 20 11:32
44 A&K SAMAAI & DAUGHT SOUTH WEST WU22 655  0418.808 13:52:23 1053.9144N DC H 14 11:32
45 M. George NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 2830  1413.486 13:47:45 1052.8335BLUE H 10 11:53
46 ASPELING & SON SOUTH WEST ZAWP22 3993  0422.818 13:56:38 1052.7463C BB H 2 11:55
47 Ishita Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU22 2628 -1400.218 13:35:28 1051.8728CHECH 20 12:13
48 M. George NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 4209  1413.486 13:48:07 1051.8514BLUE H 2 12:13
49 R LIDDELL SOUTH WEST ZAWPHU22 3  0422.823 13:57:19 1050.9706N DC H 0 12:30
50 MSA LOFTS SOUTH WEST SSPO21 22327  0421.350 13:56:06 1050.4862C BB C 20 12:40
51 MJ Hartman  B NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 7668  0416.557 13:51:38 1050.2320BBWFH 5 12:45
52 ULRICH SCHMIDT BOLAND DUI BDU22 704  0376.362 13:13:27 1049.97071 BB H 0 12:50
53 G CARSTENS BOLAND DUI ZA BDUD22 1980  0400.659 13:36:46 1049.4866BB H 2 13:00
54 FC Theunissen NORTH ROAD NRHU22 7006 -2411.553 13:47:15 1049.1298BB H 2 13:07
55 S. Caldeira NORTH ROAD NRHU22 8093  0409.117 13:45:02 1048.9283BB H 20 13:11
56 E .  Canovi NORTH ROAD NRHU22 5007  0406.290 13:42:28 1048.5805BB H 2 13:18
57 A VISSER SOUTH WEST ZASP22 5771  1425.770 14:01:07 1048.4335C BB H 2 13:21
58 Wyngaardt & Family NORTH ROAD NRHU22 4229  0414.174 13:50:04 1048.3648BCWFC 20 13:22

Race Secretary: Martin



Pos Member/Flyer Name Org Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

59 Wyngaardt & Family NORTH ROAD NRHU22 7120  0414.174 13:50:05 1048.3206BC H 2 13:23
60 MARTIN & SON SOUTH WEST ZASP22 5935  0428.246 14:03:31 1048.2951S BC H 2 13:24
61 GC. Havenga NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 5846 -1410.131 13:46:21 1047.9497CHECH 20 13:31
62 Parkin & Seun NORTH ROAD NRHU22 0242 -1397.164 13:33:59 1047.9305BWF H 0 13:31
63 Loots Lofts NORTH ROAD ZABDUD22 1409 -2401.490 13:38:16 1047.3652CHECH 2 13:40
64 S. Caldeira NORTH ROAD NRHU22 6921  0409.117 13:45:38 1047.3172BBPDH 2 13:43
65 D ATKINS SOUTH WEST WU22 1656  1421.324 13:57:34 1046.6352N BB H 15 13:57
66 D ATKINS SOUTH WEST ZA22 51269  1421.324 13:57:36 1046.5486N BB H 2 13:59
67 Kappie & Kap NORTH ROAD NRHU22 1529  0400.964 13:38:16 1046.1750DC H 2 14:06
68 K BLOWS SOUTH WEST ZASP22 3004  0428.127 14:04:14 1046.1684S BB C 0 14:06
69 G CARSTENS BOLAND DUI ZA BDUD22 1020  0400.659 13:38:03 1045.9705BB C 3 14:10
70 BERGH & O'BRIEN SOUTH WEST SPHU22 5786  0426.045 14:02:31 1045.4664C BB C 20 14:20
71 M.A. AHMED SOUTH WEST WU22 1150  14421.614 13:58:38 1045.0817N BC C 20 14:26
72 E .  Canovi NORTH ROAD NRHU22 5013  0406.290 13:43:48 1044.9846CH C 3 14:30
73 P Havenga NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 6344 -1401.202 13:39:06 1044.4342BLWFH 20 14:40
74 D SMIT SOUTH WEST ZASP22 2571  0425.967 14:02:51 1044.4207C LCP H 2 14:41
75 JJM Lofts Hok 2 NORTH ROAD NRHU22 1291  0400.738 13:38:50 1044.0417BLUE C 20 14:49
76 BERGH & O'BRIEN SOUTH WEST WPHU21 1603  0426.045 14:03:07 1043.9294C BC H 2 14:51
77 Coetzee Lofts B NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 7831 -2412.187 13:49:52 1043.7916BBPDH 2 14:54
78 A HINE SOUTH WEST WPHU22 3842  0421.917 13:59:13 1043.7892C BC C 20 14:54
79 R van Niekerk NORTH ROAD OAKD22 0625 -1414.734 13:52:54 1042.2673BB H 20 15:25
80 JJM Lofts Hok 3 NORTH ROAD ZA21 10005  0400.738 13:39:34 1042.0508BB C 0 15:29
81 John Vickerman NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 4020 -2412.893 13:51:14 1041.9652CHPDC 11 15:31
82 MOSTERT X SIMON BOLAND DUI ZA BDUD22 0443  0404.602 13:43:48 1040.6430CH H 0 15:58
83 T SMITH SOUTH WEST ZAWP22 934  0428.223 14:06:49 1039.8389S BB H 0 16:14
84 JJM Lofts Hok 3 NORTH ROAD BDUD22 1524  0400.738 13:40:37 1039.2134BB H 2 16:27
85 JJM Lofts   Hok 1 NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 0143  0400.738 13:40:39 1039.1236BB H 20 16:28
86 G CARSTENS BOLAND DUI ZA PPL22 586  0400.659 13:40:45 1038.6494BB H 4 16:38
87 Cheetah Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU21 1150  0407.950 13:47:52 1038.3930SCUL H 2 16:43
88 Parkin Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU22 0004 -1397.164 13:37:34 1038.1164CHECH 20 16:49
89 K Coetzee NORTH ROAD ZAOAKD21 4524 -1400.885 13:41:17 1037.7109BLPD H 20 16:56
90 Wyngaardt & Family NORTH ROAD NRHU22 0570  0414.174 13:54:11 1037.5533BB C 3 17:00
91 R. McGregor NORTH ROAD NRHU2020 6655 -1412.744 13:52:51 1037.4005BLUE H 2 17:04
92 Jan Havenga NORTH ROAD ZA20 296354 -1402.099 13:42:47 1036.8275CHECH 20 17:14
93 Silver Oaks Lofts NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 2240 -1398.316 13:39:22 1036.2019BP C 20 17:27
94 A September NORTH ROAD ZAFB22 5933  0403.392 13:44:31 1035.6219RED H 3 17:40
95 PLUMSTEAD LOFTS SOUTH WEST ZASP22 3480  0426.114 14:06:34 1035.3462C BB C 0 17:46
96 H Baard NORTH ROAD ZANRHU20 7376  0402.373 13:43:42 1035.1762CH H 12 17:49
97 AUBREY DE WET SOUTH WEST ZAWP22 353  19420.593 14:01:54 1034.4039N BC C 0 18:04
98 Wyngaardt & Family NORTH ROAD NRHU22 7114  0414.174 13:55:58 1032.9387GRIZ C 4 18:35
99 G CARSTENS BOLAND DUI ZA BDUD19 1734  0400.659 13:43:20 1031.7399BB H 5 19:00
100 A HARRIS SOUTH WEST ZAWP22 363  0430.499 14:12:17 1031.6707S DCP H 0 19:01
101 A EDWARDS SOUTH WEST ZASP22 6046  2425.048 14:07:02 1031.6646S BB H 0 19:01
102 Loots Lofts NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 2901 -2401.490 13:44:30 1030.6067CHWFC 3 19:21
103 Wyngaardt & Family NORTH ROAD NRHU22 4601  0414.174 13:57:08 1029.9420BB C 5 19:37
104 Wimpie Mouton NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 8262  0400.925 13:44:27 1029.4646WSGRH 2 19:47
105 A HARRIS SOUTH WEST ZAWP22 396  0430.499 14:13:25 1028.8763S BC C 2 19:59
106 EM Lofts NORTH ROAD OAKD22 2099 -1413.696 13:57:18 1028.2882BC C 20 20:11
107 D ATKINS SOUTH WEST WU22 330  1421.324 14:04:47 1028.2024N BC H 3 20:13
108 GJT Kruger  & Awood NORTH ROAD ZANRHU21 1666  0399.335 13:43:32 1027.8011BB C 20 20:21
109 Jan Havenga NORTH ROAD ZAOPU21 1121 -1402.099 13:46:15 1027.6415CHWFH 2 20:23
110 ULRICH SCHMIDT BOLAND DUI BDUD22 141  0376.362 13:21:16 1027.56281 BB H 2 20:26
111 Ringostar Lofts NORTH ROAD ZANRHU19 1764  0400.539 13:44:54 1027.2865BB C 20 20:32
112 M van Staden NORTH ROAD NRHU22 8086  0403.849 13:48:09 1027.2135BB C 4 20:33
113 M CORNICK SOUTH WEST ZAWP22 105  0422.913 14:06:56 1026.6540C GRIZ C 0 20:45
114 JJM Lofts Hok 2 NORTH ROAD NRHU22 0128  0400.738 13:45:34 1026.0425BLUE C 2 20:58
115 I. DAVIDS & PARTNER SOUTH WEST WU21 1242  0418.592 14:03:01 1025.9189N BB H 7 21:00
116 Wimpie Mouton NORTH ROAD ZAPPS19 14259  0400.925 13:45:57 1025.5148BB H 3 21:09
117 JJM Lofts   Hok 1 NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 1297  0400.738 13:45:59 1024.9491BB H 2 21:21
118 L & I LOFTS SOUTH WEST BDU22 1314  0421.453 14:06:12 1024.9343N BB C 8 21:21
119 MARTIN & SON SOUTH WEST ZASP22 933  0428.246 14:13:09 1024.1444S MEALH 3 21:37
120 JJM Lofts   Hok 1 NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 1371  0400.738 13:46:23 1023.9015BB C 3 21:42
121 S ISMAIL SOUTH WEST ZASP21 6127  0419.008 14:04:23 1023.5102N BB H 0 21:51
122 R. McGregor NORTH ROAD WPHU2022 1012 -1412.744 13:58:23 1023.1705BLUE H 3 21:58
123 Van Zyl  & Vernote NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 5931 -2410.747 13:56:43 1022.4018DKCHH 20 22:14

Race Secretary: Martin



Pos Member/Flyer Name Org Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

124 M CORNICK SOUTH WEST ZAWP22 3777  0422.913 14:08:50 1021.9404C BC C 2 22:24
125 T SMITH SOUTH WEST ZAWP20 3741  0428.223 14:14:11 1021.5649S BB H 2 22:31
126 JULIAN MATHYS BOLAND DUI BDUD20 1387  0365.754 13:13:04 1021.46901 BB H 2 22:33
127 D BARKER SOUTH WEST ZASP22 2959 -1425.842 14:11:56 1021.3288C BC H 0 22:37
128 MARTIN & SON SOUTH WEST ZASP21 364  0428.246 14:14:19 1021.2950S BB H 4 22:37
129 MOSTERT X SIMON BOLAND DUI ZA BDUD22 0421  0404.602 13:51:10 1021.2924CH C 2 22:37
130 Coetzee Lofts B NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 7741 -2412.187 13:58:34 1021.2908BLUE C 3 22:38
131 Ishita Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU22 2959 -1400.218 13:46:57 1021.0560BLUE H 2 22:42
132 I. Shaboodien NORTH ROAD NRHU22 6852  0413.987 14:00:27 1021.0556BC C 8 22:42
133 A September NORTH ROAD ZAFB22 5926  0403.392 13:50:11 1020.7718BLPD H 4 22:48
134 MEREDITH & SONS SOUTH WEST ZAWP22 1867  1425.492 14:12:02 1020.3212C BB H 2 22:58
135 L & I LOFTS SOUTH WEST ZA22 51747  0421.453 14:08:16 1019.8088N BB H 2 23:08
136 EM Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU22 1812 -1413.696 14:00:46 1019.5033MEALC 2 23:15
137 J. De villiers NORTH ROAD NRHU22 2914  0414.919 14:02:04 1019.2900RED C 2 23:19
138 A&K SAMAAI & DAUGHT SOUTH WEST SSPO21 5134  0418.808 14:05:57 1019.1215N DC H 2 23:23
139 Dublin Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU2021 5699 -3413.147 14:00:32 1018.6707BLUE C 20 23:33
140 E .  Canovi NORTH ROAD NRHU22 4586  0406.290 13:53:53 1018.5685BB H 4 23:35
141 FC Theunissen NORTH ROAD NRHU21 5330 -2411.553 13:59:15 1017.9888BB H 3 23:47
142 A HARRIS SOUTH WEST ZASP21 925  0430.499 14:17:54 1017.9688S BB C 3 23:47
143 R FERNANDEZ SOUTH WEST ZASP22 3092  0427.317 14:15:04 1017.2600S BB H 0 24:02
144 M Kannemeyer NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 4456  0402.378 13:50:36 1017.1335BBWFH 2 24:05
145 AB. Swart NORTH ROAD NRHU22 2504 -1404.124 13:52:26 1016.7968CHECC 2 24:12
146 F MOHAMAT SOUTH WEST PHSW22 463 -1416.747 14:05:08 1016.0866N BC C 15 24:27
147 Wimpie Mouton NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 0702  0400.925 13:49:35 1016.0718CH C 4 24:28
148 STOROVIC LOFTS SOUTH WEST ZASP22 6087  0423.630 14:12:01 1015.8587C BB C 0 24:32
149 H.M LAUBSCHER SOUTH WEST ZASP22 394  0422.719 14:11:14 1015.5818C BB H 2 24:38
150 S. Caldeira NORTH ROAD FB22 19491  0409.117 13:57:51 1015.5567BB H 3 24:39
151 Pigeon City NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 6372 -1404.159 13:53:02 1015.3048BLUE C 2 24:43
152 LM HAVENGA BOLAND DUI ZA22 51036  0369.996 13:19:33 1014.93901 BB H 2 24:52
153 Parkin Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU21 0747 -1397.164 13:46:22 1014.7747BLUE C 2 24:55
154 EWE . Wallendorf NORTH ROAD NRHU21 21  0407.533 13:56:37 1014.7313BB H 2 24:56
155 G ADAMS SOUTH WEST ZAPHSW22 170  0427.582 14:16:38 1014.1086S BBP H 0 25:09
156 GC. Havenga NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 5852 -1410.131 13:59:33 1013.7574BLUE H 2 25:17
157 STOROVIC LOFTS SOUTH WEST ZASP22 6084  0423.630 14:13:06 1013.2265C BB H 2 25:28
158 Silver Oaks Lofts NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 2226 -1398.316 13:48:10 1013.0112MEALH 2 25:32
159 H Everts & Le Klue NORTH ROAD NRHU22 2536 -2401.109 13:50:58 1012.9111BLUE H 2 25:35
160 Marius Coetzee Loft NORTH ROAD SPHU22 3114  0415.271 14:05:05 1012.6503BB C 2 25:41
161 De Jager Brs & Nel NORTH ROAD NRHU22 3005  0405.074 13:55:06 1012.4319BBWFC 2 25:45
162 De Jager Brs & Nel NORTH ROAD NRHU22 6634  0405.074 13:55:07 1012.3897CH H 3 25:46
163 E CAPITO SOUTH WEST ZASP22 2465  0427.392 14:17:11 1012.3375C BB C 0 25:47
164 Itcha Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU21 4765 -1400.218 13:50:20 1012.3169BLUE H 2 25:48
165 Wyngaardt & Family NORTH ROAD NRHU22 7107  0414.174 14:04:12 1012.1554BB H 6 25:51
166 Crous Family NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 4087 -2402.346 13:52:27 1012.1488CHECH 20 25:49
167 OLIVE LOFTS BOLAND DUI BDUD22 1645  0396.051 13:46:21 1012.01231 BB H 2 25:54
168 AB. Swart NORTH ROAD NRHU22 0258 -1404.124 13:54:27 1011.6636BLUE H 3 26:02
169 Ali NORTH ROAD PPS2022 11445 -2413.487 14:03:45 1011.5206CHECC 16 26:05
170 Dublin Lofts NORTH ROAD ZA2020 371580 -3413.147 14:03:26 1011.4383CHPDH 2 26:07
171 JR HOKKE BOLAND DUI FNOX21 206  0397.488 13:48:02 1011.3341BL H 20 26:09
172 ASPELING & SON SOUTH WEST ZAFBC21 0315  0422.818 14:13:13 1011.0023C BB H 3 26:16
173 Pigeon City NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 0527 -1404.159 13:54:44 1010.9872CHECC 3 26:15
174 Parkin Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU22 0001 -1397.164 13:47:52 1010.9004CHECC 3 26:18
175 SA Lofts NORTH ROAD NB21 12233  0405.211 13:55:51 1010.8794BB H 2 26:19
176 ASPELING & SON SOUTH WEST ZAWU22 630  0422.818 14:13:17 1010.8411C BB H 4 26:19
177 PIET DE WITT BOLAND DUI ZA BDU21 814 -1397.760 13:48:30 1010.7853CHWFH 0 26:21
178 R. McGregor NORTH ROAD NRHU2021 5670 -1412.744 14:03:24 1010.6025CHECH 4 26:25
179 JR HOKKE BOLAND DUI BDUD21 1690  0397.488 13:48:24 1010.3915CH H 2 26:29
180 JR HOKKE BOLAND DUI BDUD22 1774  0397.488 13:48:27 1010.2631BL C 3 26:32
181 Peter& Corrie Mars NORTH ROAD NRHU22 7975 -1404.794 13:55:43 1010.1367BB H 0 26:35
182 SA Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU22 3813  0405.211 13:56:20 1009.6620BB C 3 26:45
183 R. McGregor NORTH ROAD NRHU2020 6776 -1412.744 14:03:48 1009.6136BLUE H 5 26:46
184 J.W.M LOFTS SOUTH WEST ZAWP22 1483  0420.155 14:11:13 1009.4622N BBP H 0 26:49
185 G ADAMS SOUTH WEST ZAWP22 1837  0427.582 14:18:41 1009.2018S BC H 2 26:55
186 M van Staden NORTH ROAD NRHU21 6518  0403.849 13:55:19 1008.8238BB H 5 27:03
187 M van Staden NORTH ROAD NRHU22 8006  0403.849 13:55:22 1008.6979GZ H 6 27:06
188 R. McGregor NORTH ROAD PPL2021 1794 -1412.744 14:04:11 1008.6678CHECC 6 27:06

Race Secretary: Martin



Pos Member/Flyer Name Org Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

189 R LIDDELL SOUTH WEST ZABDUD22 1515  0422.823 14:14:14 1008.5625N BC H 2 27:08
190 E CAPITO SOUTH WEST ZASP22 2463  0427.392 14:18:52 1008.3171C BC C 2 27:14
191 Ali NORTH ROAD NRHU2021 5867 -2413.487 14:05:13 1007.9042CHECC 2 27:23
192 M van Staden NORTH ROAD NRHU21 2542  0403.849 13:55:44 1007.7749BC C 7 27:25
193 Wimpie Mouton NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 8253  0400.925 13:52:51 1007.7290BB H 5 27:26
194 S ISMAIL SOUTH WEST ZAWP22 256  0419.008 14:10:48 1007.7152N BCWFH 2 27:27
195 ASPELING & SON SOUTH WEST ZA22 1136  0422.818 14:14:59 1006.7495C BB H 5 27:48
196 D SMIT SOUTH WEST ZASP22 2548  0425.967 14:18:23 1006.1024C BB H 3 28:02
197 ULRICH SCHMIDT BOLAND DUI BDUD22 184  0376.362 13:29:25 1005.19561 BB H 3 28:21
198 Crous Family NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 2156 -2402.346 13:55:21 1004.8183CHWFH 2 28:28
199 Wyngaardt & Family NORTH ROAD NRHU22 7125  0414.174 14:07:26 1004.2205BC C 7 28:43
200 MEREDITH & SONS SOUTH WEST ZASP22 5867  1425.492 14:18:50 1003.9506C GRIZ H 3 28:48

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD
201 A MAURITZ SOUTH WEST ZASP22 917  0428.975 14:22:19 1003.8808S BB C 0
203 FAIZEL ISAACS SOUTH WEST WU22 926 -2420.453 14:14:13 1002.8782N BLKP H 6
206 MJ LOFTS SOUTH WEST ZAPPS21 15462  0428.344 14:22:35 1001.7790S BB H 0
207 PICARDI SAKKIE BOLAND DUI BPPD22 14551  0374.143 13:28:30 1001.72161 CH H 0
208 Greeff Lofts NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 6091 -2401.070 13:55:19 1001.7150CHECC 10
209 G. Joubert NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 7201 -3411.024 14:05:18 1001.6633BLUE H 19
213 Coetzee Lofts A NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 7809 -2412.187 14:06:56 1000.5485BLUE C 19
215 Juul & Seun NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 2119  0401.431 13:56:28 999.9112CHWFH 20
223 N & J Carelse NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 5722 -2418.932 14:14:35 998.3747CHECH 20
231 V IMBRIOLO SOUTH WEST ZASP22 6052  92426.245 14:22:58 995.9771S BB C 0
232 H B Lofts BOLAND DUI WBU08 7111  0397.844 13:54:47 995.1490CHPDH 10
233 M C WRIGHT SOUTH WEST ZASP22 4722  0425.118 14:22:26 994.5832C BC C 0
239 B PETERSEN & T GAIN SOUTH WEST ZASP22 310  0427.861 14:25:41 993.4468S BC H 0
253 C & C Donough NORTH ROAD NRHU22 5048  0409.757 14:08:55 989.9505BB C 15
259 BOTHA THEUNS BOLAND DUI BDU21 1074  0369.989 13:29:24 988.21851 AS H 0
260 ACE LION LOFTS SOUTH WEST WU20 1432  0423.394 14:23:28 988.1609C GRZ C 19
262 Frans & Sonja NORTH ROAD NRHU2021 4096 -1410.699 14:10:44 987.8541BLUE H 20
263 At - Last - Lofts NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 3879 -1400.401 14:00:21 987.7096CHECH 20
280 LA Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 2872 -2410.602 14:12:45 982.8238BLUE H 20
281 N LANDREW SOUTH WEST ZASP22 4298 -2427.047 14:29:36 982.5496S BBWFC 0
286 AC Visser NORTH ROAD NRHU22 0489 -2402.043 14:04:46 981.0798BLUE C 10
289 W MARTIN SOUTH WEST ZAWPHU22 1707  0426.277 14:29:34 980.9243S BB H 0
291 J & P JOUBERT SOUTH WEST ZAFB22 9264  0435.368 14:39:06 980.3378S BB C 0
297 J&S BEUKMAN BOLAND DUI BDUD22 968  0372.042 13:35:20 978.19981 BB C 0
302 JA Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU22 2900 -4410.294 14:14:49 977.1743BB H 20
311 RIANDRE MATTHEE BOLAND DUI ZA BDU20 086  0398.736 14:04:18 974.1901RED H 0
312 MJ VAN DALEN BOLAND DUI BDU21 1054  0397.931 14:03:31 974.0876BB H 18
330 J LE ROUX SOUTH WEST ZASP21 264  0425.543 14:32:49 971.9662C BBP H 0
343 GEORGE MATTHEE BOLAND DUI ZA BDU22 735  0398.740 14:05:58 970.2490BB C 0
351 Fricor Hokke NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 6966 -2412.145 14:20:08 969.3787BLUE H 14
354 T. SAMODIEN SOUTH WEST SSPO22 12710  0421.468 14:29:53 969.1519C DCWFC 20
356 Sura Lofts NORTH ROAD SP2015 4117  0411.051 14:19:11 969.0409CHPDC 14
363 K.Loubser Bester NORTH ROAD NRHU20 2858  0406.950 14:15:39 967.4314CH H 12
366 Klue Family Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU22 5241  0406.615 14:15:30 966.9798BB H 15
369 F.P. Aldrich NORTH ROAD NRHU22 7946 -1404.092 14:13:02 966.6148BB H 0
376 Solero Lofts NORTH ROAD ZANRHU22 2387 -3401.064 14:10:07 965.9150BC H 20
383 ANTONIO JACOBS SOUTH WEST WU22 1717  0421.168 14:31:31 964.8383N BCP C 10
414 Jackpot  Lofts NORTH ROAD NRHU21 3234 -1400.710 14:12:21 960.0950BLUE H 20
415 Moerat Hokke PSDU ZAFB22 23520  0369.256 13:39:42 959.8544BB C 0
421 L PETERSEN SOUTH WEST ZASP22 3352 -28427.498 14:40:38 958.3526S BC H 0
428 C DU BOIS HOKKE BOLAND DUI FB21 13692  0397.344 14:10:48 955.6133BB H 12
433 J ROUX SOUTH WEST ZAWPHU21 2468  0428.266 14:43:30 954.8852S BB H 0
446 B & J STAIN SOUTH WEST WPHU22 3822  0420.876 14:37:21 951.4547N BB H 16
448 Stoffberg Hokke NORTH ROAD NRHU21 0203 -1400.483 14:16:39 949.7650BB C 0
454 Stoffberg & Sardien NORTH ROAD FB22 7230 -1400.483 14:17:29 947.8917BB C 0
457 C M TRIMMEL SOUTH WEST ZASP21 3398  0429.042 14:47:54 947.3217S BB C 0
460 G TIMM SOUTH WEST ZASPHU22 6642  0426.019 14:44:50 947.0597S BC C 0
484 C DE WET SOUTH WEST ZAWP19 1608  0422.973 14:43:50 942.3832C BB H 0
491 Dorian & Riefie NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 7357  0413.491 14:34:37 940.5717BBPDH 16
509 J Klusman NORTH ROAD NRHU22 6689 -2409.689 14:33:45 933.6984BB H 8
524 M. Rossouw NORTH ROAD NRHU20 7810 -3400.842 14:26:49 928.1721BLUE H 8
528 JF. Nel NORTH ROAD FB22 5245  0407.384 14:34:17 927.3832GRIZ C 13

Race Secretary: Martin



Pos Member/Flyer Name Org Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

552 R KUILER SOUTH WEST ZASP22 3556  0427.918 14:59:28 921.3105S BCWFH 0
553 S FRANSISCO SOUTH WEST ZANSHU22 870  0420.618 14:51:34 921.2631N GRIZ H 0
557 R  Prince NORTH ROAD NRHU22 2614 -1402.255 14:32:36 919.1983BLUE H 11
564 D DE JAGER SOUTH WEST ZASP22 1898 -2428.569 15:02:04 917.5130S BCP H 0
567 BELGRAVIA LOFTS SOUTH WEST WU22 293  0420.244 14:53:40 916.2297N BC H 14
594 M.C  Hokke PSDU BDUD21 942  0375.578 14:09:26 906.2447PIED C 0
640 WILDRE LOFTS SOUTH WEST ZASP22 3226 -46427.214 15:18:10 882.8479S BBP H 0
647 H. Olivier NORTH ROAD NRHU2020 4771 -2409.845 15:01:06 879.2481BLUE H 8
783 U.R SMITH SOUTH WEST SPHU22 6629  0419.285 15:37:22 834.6195N BC C 12
852 GJ. Van Greunen NORTH ROAD NRHU2022 1957 -1413.704 15:50:50 801.9863DKCHH 8

Race Secretary: Martin


